COUNCIL (PARENT) 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 18,973 18,973 18,973 0 0 0

Debtors and other
receivables

7,293 7,293 7,293 0 0 0

Other financial assets
  Term deposits 13,000 13,303 13,303 0 0 0

  Community and
  related party loans 19 19 5 4 10 0

  Derivative financial
  instruments

5,186 5,780 1,820 1,490 2,720 200

Total 44,471 45,368 41,393 1,494 2,280 200

GROUP 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 19,239 19,239 19,239 0 0 0

Debtors and other
receivables

7,408 7,408 7,408 0 0 0

Other financial assets
  Term deposits 13,138 13,341 13,341 0 0 0

  Community and
  related party loans 19 19 5 4 10 0

  Derivative financial
  instruments

5,186 5,780 1,820 1,490 2,270 200

Total 44,990 45,787 41,813 1,494 2,280 200

13H | Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) impact
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s
financial instrument exposures at the balance date. There is no equivalent table for the Group, as all of the
financial instrument exposure is held with the parent (Council).

UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL 151 ANNUAL REPORT 2023 – 2024

 2024 ($000) 2023 ($000)

COUNCIL INTEREST RATE RISK +100 BPS -100 BPS +100 BPS -100 BPS

Financial assets

  Cash and cash equivalents A 150 (150) 170 (170)

Financial liabilities
  Term loans (floating rates) B 1,520 (1,520) 1,010 (1,010)

  Derivative financial instruments C (179) 7,881 2,426 (2,552)

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 1,491 6,211 3,606 (3,732)

Explanation of sensitivity
analysis—Council

A Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totaling $15.0M
(2023: $17.0 M) which are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of $150,000
(2023: $170,000).

 B Secured loans—Council has floating rate debt with a principal amount of
$152M (2023: $101 M). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus
1.0% has an effect on interest expense of $1,520,000 (2023: $1,010,000).

 C Derivatives—The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been
calculated using a derivative valuation model based on parallel shift in
interest rates and -100 bps/+100 bps.

Note 14 | Equity
Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise retained earnings and reserves. Equity
is represented by net assets.

Managing our finances The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its
revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investment, and general financial
dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future